The First-tier Tribunal for Scotland (Housing and Property Chamber) (“the 
Tribunal”) determined that the Respondents are in breach of LACP Paragraphs 
124 and 125 and accordingly makes a Letting Agent Enforcement Order (LAEO) 
for the Respondents to pay to the Applicant the sum of ONE THOUSAND FOUR 
HUNDRED AND THIRTY ONE POUNDS 45 PENCE (£1431-45) STERLING within 
30 days of the date of service of the LAEO. 

BACKGROUND  
1. This is an application dated 3 June 2025 by a tenant to enforce various 

provisions (124 & 125) of the Letting Agent Code of Practice (“LACP”) arising 

out of the Respondents’ management of the Property on behalf of a landlord,